

RESOLUTION 050823-B

A RESOLUTION TO SUBMIT THE MUNICIPAL WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (MWPP) PROGRAM 2023 ANNUAL REPORT

NOW COMES, the City Council of the City of Alabaster, a municipal entity, desires to allow the Director of Engineering, Building, & Environmental Services to submit the MWPP annual report.

After due consideration with appropriate motion being made and seconded the following Resolution is adopted:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALABASTER, ALABAMA THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF ALABASTER INFORMS THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT THAT THE FOLLOWING ACTIONS WERE TAKEN BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALABASTER, ALABAMA.

- Reviewed the MWPP Annual Report, which is attached to this Resolution 050823-B.
- 2. Set forth the following actions and schedule necessary to maintain effluent requirements contained in the NPDES Permit, and to prevent the bypass and overflow of raw sewage within the collection system or at the treatment plant:
 - (a) Continue the Ongoing infiltration and inflow remediation program.
 - (b) Continue the evaluating options for operational modifications and minor improvements to ensure compliance with the NPDES Permit.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 8TH DAY OF MAY 2023.

ATTEST:

CITY OF ALABASTER

J. Mark Frey, City Clerk

Sophie Martin, Council President

APPROVED:

Scott Brakefield, Mayor

Municipal Water Pollution Prevention Resolution Form

MUNICIPAL WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (MWPP) PROGRAM

RESOLVED that the (City), (Board) of City of Alabaster

informs the Department of Environmental Management that the following

actions were taken by (governing body) The City Council

- 1. Reviewed the MWPP Annual Report which is attached to this resolution.
- Set forth the following actions and schedule necessary to maintain effluent requirements contained in the NPDES Permit, and to prevent the bypass and overflow of raw sewage within the collection system or at the treatment plant:

(a) Continue ongoing Infiltration and Inflow remediation.

(b)Continue evaluating operational modifications and minor improvements to insure compliance with NPOES Permit.

- (c)
- (d)

Passed by a (majority)(unanimous) vote of the on (date).

Clerk

ADEM FORM 418 8/02

1